Drain Name
Chapter 20 Drains
Bangor O&M
Hampton O&M
Portsmouth O&M
801 Drains
Bench
Bryce
Compo
Countegan
Davis
Fitzhugh
Hadd
Hayward
Ebelt, Stephen, Behmlander
Legness
MacArthur
Nearing Dean
Oakwood
O'Keefe
Perry Creek
Robbins
Wolverine
Ziegler

Drain Name
Hoppler Creek
Kerr, Jammer, Szmanski
Tebo Erickson .

Waldo & Branches Intercounty

BAY COUNTY DRAIN ASSESSMENTS

OPERATION & MAINTAINENCE

Tax Period

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

# of Years

Year 1 of 1
Year1lofl
Year1of 1

Year1of 1
Year 1of 1
Yearlofl
Year 1 of 1
Year 1 of 1
Year1of1l
Year 1 of 1
Year 1 of 1
Year1of 1
Year 1of 1
Year lof 1
Yearlofl
Year 1 of 1
Year 1 of 1
Year1of1l
Year 1 of 1
Year1lof1l
Year1of 1

Township(s)

Bangor
Hampton
Portsmouth

Williams

Mt. Forest & Pinconning
Fraser

Merritt

Beaver

Merritt

Kawkawlin

Merritt

Frankeniust & Monitor
Mt. Forest & Pinconning
Merritt

Merritt

Kawkawlin

Garfield

Williams, City of Midland
Merritt

Monitor

Frankeniust

CONSTRUCTION PROIJECTS

Tax Period

Number of Years

2024 Year 5 of 5
2024 Year 10 of 10
2024 Year 4 of 5
2024 Year 5 of 7

Township(s)
Williams, City of Midland
Kawkawlin
Fraser, Garfield
Beaver, Williams

Assessed

$404,746.42
$288,383.89
$27,759.27

$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$50.00
$12,000.00
$750.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,700.00
$1,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,100.00
$10,000.00
$7,500.00
$12,000.00
$17,250.00
$2,210.00
$750.00
$8,000.00

Assessed
$227,876.61
$59,859.56
$155,643.25
$155,843.25




