BAY COUNTY DRAIN ASSESSMENTS

OPERATION & MAINTAINENCE

Drain Name	Tax Period	# of Years	Township(s)	Assessed
Chapter 20 Drains				
Bangor O&M	2024	Year 1 of 1	Bangor	\$404,746.42
Hampton O&M	2024	Year 1 of 1	Hampton	\$288,383.89
Portsmouth O&M	2024	Year 1 of 1	Portsmouth	\$27,759.27
801 Drains	2024			
Bench	2024	Year 1 of 1	Williams	\$5,000.00
Bryce	2024	Year 1 of 1	Mt. Forest & Pinconning	\$7,500.00
Compo	2024	Year 1 of 1	Fraser	\$50.00
Countegan	2024	Year 1 of 1	Merritt	\$12,000.00
Davis	2024	Year 1 of 1	Beaver	\$750.00
Fitzhugh	2024	Year 1 of 1	Merritt	\$5,000.00
Hadd	2024	Year 1 of 1	Kawkawlin	\$10,000.00
Hayward	2024	Year 1 of 1	Merritt	\$1,700.00
Ebelt, Stephen, Behmlander	2024	Year 1 of 1	Frankenlust & Monitor	\$1,000.00
Legness	2024	Year 1 of 1	Mt. Forest & Pinconning	\$6,000.00
MacArthur	2024	Year 1 of 1	Merritt	\$5,100.00
Nearing Dean	2024	Year 1 of 1	Merritt	\$10,000.00
Oakwood	2024	Year 1 of 1	Kawkawlin	\$7,500.00
O'Keefe	2024	Year 1 of 1	Garfield	\$12,000.00
Perry Creek	2024	Year 1 of 1	Williams, City of Midland	\$17,250.00
Robbins	2024	Year 1 of 1	Merritt	\$2,210.00
Wolverine	2024	Year 1 of 1	Monitor	\$750.00
Ziegler	2024	Year 1 of 1	Frankenlust	\$8,000.00

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

Drain Name	Tax Period	Number of Years	Township(s)	Assessed
Hoppler Creek	2024 Y	ear 5 of 5	Williams, City of Midland	\$227,876.61
Kerr, Jammer, Szmanski	2024 Y	ear 10 of 10	Kawkawlin	\$59,859.56
Tebo Erickson	2024 Y	ear 4 of 5	Fraser, Garfield	\$155,643.25
Waldo & Branches Intercounty	2024 Y	ear 5 of 7	Beaver, Williams	\$155,843.25